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We hope you like your Organic Moses Basket, which has 
been created in the most natural possible way.

We believe it’s the little things that count...from every 
thread to every stitch, our organic products are beautifully 
made with care to provide the very best for your baby.

With love from  
the team

IMPORTANT: Keep for future reference, read carefully
DŮLEŽITÉ – Před použitím si přečtěte pozorně návod a uschovejte pro pozdější nahlédnutí.   

VIGTIGT- Læs omhyggeligt. Gem til fremtidig brug.  BELANGRIJK — Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing 
zorgvuldig door en bewaar deze voor later gebruik.  TÄHTIS — Enne kasutamist loe 

tähelepanelikult läbi kasutusjuhendid ja hoia need alles edaspidiseks.  TÄRKEÄÄ — Lue ohjeet 
huolellisesti ennen käyttöä ja säilytä ne tulevaa käyttöä varten.  IMPORTANT — Lire les instructions 
suivantes attentivement avant utilisation et les conserver pour les besoins ultérieurs de référence.   

WICHTIG —Anleitungen für spätere Rückfragen aufbewahren.  FONTOS: Használat előtt 
figyelmesen olvassa el az utasításokat és őrizze meg a jövőbeni hivatkozáshoz.  IMPORTANTE 

- Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima dell’uso e conservarle per futuro riferimento.   
SVARĪGI – Pirms lietošanas uzmanīgi izlasiet šo instrukciju, un vēlāk to turiet pa rokai, lai būtu kur 

ieskatīties.  SVARBU – Prieš naudojant atidžiai perskaityti instrukcijas ir išsaugoti jas, kad būtų 
galima vadovautis ir vėliau.  IMPORTANTI – Aqra l-istruzzjonijiet tajjeb qabel tuża u żommhom 

għal referenza futura.  WAŻNE — Przed użytkowaniem dokładnie przeczytać niniejszą instrukcję 
i zachować ją na przyszłość.  IMPORTANTE – Ler cuidadosamente as instruções antes de usar e 
guardá-las para futura referência.  DÔLEŽITÉ – Pred použitím prečítajte pozorne tento návod a 

uschovajte ho pre budúcu potrebu.  POMEMBNO – Pred uporabo pozorno preberite navodila in jih 
shranite kot napotek za v prihodnje.  IMPORTANTE – Leer las intrucciones cuidadosamente antes 
del uso y mantenerlas para futuras consultas.  VIKTIGT- Läs anvisningarna noga före användning. 

Spara dem för framtida bruk. Ditt barn kan skadas om du inte följer anvisningarna.   

Chloe Scott
Sticky Note
Remove all langauges not required. LGS has 7 core: EN/ES/HR/AR/NL/FR/DE/PT. Arabic is missing from current copy - please add.
Please also add language code at start e.g. ES - IMPORTANTE – Leer las intrucciones cuidadosamente antes
del uso y mantenerlas para futuras consultas.



THE MOST NATURAL PLACE
FOR YOUR BABY TO SLEEP

ASSEMBLY -

Your Moses Basket comes ready assembled, however, you 
will need to fit the liner onto the basket - to do this, open 
out the liner and push the middle section into the base of 
the basket. Pull the elasticated hem securely over the top 
edge of the basket and tie the two bows securely.

YOUR MATTRESS -

Your Moses Basket comes ready with a special Little Green 
Sheep mattress, supportive and firm, free from toxins and 
harmful chemicals but never compromising on quality.

It’s important to keep your mattress clean and dry, 
therefore we strongly recommend the use of a waterproof 
mattress protector. 

QUICK TIPS:



Please take the time to carefully read the following warnings 
and recommendations, which are provided to keep your child 
safe whilst using the product and maintain safe and proper use.
REMEMBER: YOUR BABY’S SAFETY IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY.

IMPORTANT SAFETY WARNINGS: 
Be aware of risk of moving parts.

�WARNING! Do not let other children play 
unattended near the carry cot / moses 
basket and stand.

WARNING! Be aware of risk of open fire 
and other sources of strong heat, such 
as electric bar fires, gas fires, etc, in the 
vacinity of this product.

WARNING! This product is suitable only 
for a child who cannot sit up unaided, roll 
over and cannot push itself up on its hands 
and knees

WARNING! Maximum weight of child 9kg.

WARNING! Before picking up the moses 
basket, make sure both handles are secure 
in the hand of the carer.

WARNING! Use only on a firm, horizontal, 
level and dry surface.

WARNING!  When moving your product, 
carefully lift into place. Never drag or push 
the product across the floor as this  will 
cause damage to the joints and could result 
in failure to the product. Do not move this 
product whilst the child is inside.

WARNING! Head of the child in the carry 
cot / moses basket should never be lower 
than the body of the child. 

WARNING! Do not add another mattress 
on top of the mattress provided or 
recommended by the manufacturer. 

WARNING! Do not leave flexible carrying 
handles inside the carry cot / moses basket. 
Check the fabric liner ties are secure on a 
regular basis.

�If the basket is intended for use with a stand, 
check that the stand is of the correct size to 
accommodate the base of the moses basket. 
Base size min-max 700-835mm in length and 
300-370mm in width.

�Dispose of all packaging safely before use. 

Complies with BS EN 1466: 2023.

MAINTENANCE & CLEANING

WARNING! All assembly fittings should 
always be tightened properly and 
fittings should be checked regularly and 
retightened as necessary.

WARNING! Do not use this product if any 
part is broken, torn or missing and use only 
spares provided by the manufacturer.

The handles and bottom of the basket should be 
inspected regularly for signs of damage and wear.

This product is made using natural materials and 
may be affected by dry atmosphere, humid, or 
damp conditions.

Store away from direct heat, or away from 
places of extreme temperatures fluctuations such 
as roof attics, by outside walls, or near single 
glazed windows.

MATTRESS AND BASKET 
To clean, wipe fabric using a mild detergent 
and water. Never clean with abrasive, ammonia 
based, bleach based or spirit type cleaners.

The product must be dried thoroughly before use. 
Dry naturally away from direct sunlight.

DRESSINGS / LINING  
Follow wash care instructions on each individual 
product.

• Do not dry clean    
• Do not tumble dry

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION
EN



Le rogamos que se tome el tiempo necesario para leer detenidamente las 
siguientes advertencias y recomendaciones, que se proporcionan para 
mantener la seguridad.

RECUERDE: LA SEGURIDAD DE SU BEBÉ ES SU RESPONSABILIDAD.

ADVERTENCIAS DE SEGURIDAD 
IMPORTANTES: 
Tenga en cuenta el riesgo que suponen las 
partes móviles.

�¡ATENCIÓN! No deje que otros niños jueguen 
sin supervisión cerca del capazo o cesta y el 
soporte.
¡ATENCIÓN! Tenga en cuenta el riesgo 
que suponen las llamas y otras fuentes de 
calor intenso, como calentadores eléctricos, 
fuegos de gas, etc., cerca de este producto.
¡ATENCIÓN! Este producto solo resulta 
adecuado para un niño que no pueda 
sentarse sin ayuda, darse la vuelta ni 
incorporarse apoyándose sobre las manos y 
las rodillas.
¡ATENCIÓN! Peso máximo del niño: 9 kg.
¡ATENCIÓN! Antes de levantar el capazo, 
asegúrese de que ambas asas estén 
firmemente sujetas por la persona que 
transporta el capazo.
¡ATENCIÓN! Utilícelo solo sobre una 
superficie firme, horizontal, nivelada y seca.
¡ATENCIÓN! La cabeza del bebé en el 
capazo nunca debe estar más baja que el 
cuerpo del bebé.
¡ATENCIÓN! No añada otro colchón encima 
del colchón proporcionado o recomendado 
por el fabricante.
¡ATENCIÓN! No deje las asas de transporte 
flexibles dentro del capazo. Compruebe 
periódicamente que los lazos del forro de 
tela estén bien sujetos.
¡ATENCIÓN! Al mover el producto, levántelo 
con cuidado. Nunca arrastre ni empuje el 
producto por el suelo, ya que esto puede 
dañar las uniones y provocar un fallo en el 
funcionamiento del producto. No mueva este 
producto mientras el bebé esté dentro. No 
mueva este producto mientras el bebé esté 
dentro.

Si el capazo está destinado a usarse con un soporte, 
verifique que dicho soporte tenga el tamaño 
adecuado para alojar la base del capazo.  Tamaño 
de la base: mínimo 700 mm y máximo 835 mm de 
largo, y entre 300 mm y 370 mm de ancho.

Deseche todo el embalaje de forma segura antes 
de usarlo.

Cumple la norma BS EN 1466: 2023.

LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO
�¡ATENCIÓN! Todos los herrajes de montaje 
deben apretarse correctamente en todo 
momento, y se debe comprobar su estado de 
forma periódica y volver a apretarlos si es 
necesario.

�¡ATENCIÓN! No utilice este producto si 
alguna parte está rota, desgastada o falta, y 
utilice solo repuestos proporcionados por el 
fabricante.

Las asas y la parte inferior de la cesta deben 
inspeccionarse regularmente para detectar signos 
de daño y desgaste.
Este producto está fabricado con materiales 
naturales y puede verse afectado por condiciones 
de sequedad, humedad o exceso de condensación.
Almacenar lejos del calor directo, o lejos de lugares 
con fluctuaciones extremas de temperatura, como 
áticos, paredes exteriores o cerca de ventanas de 
un solo cristal.

COLCHÓN Y CESTA 
Para su limpieza, frote la tela con un detergente 
suave y agua. No limpie nunca el producto con 
limpiadores abrasivos, a base de amoníaco, con 
lejía o con disolventes.

El producto debe secarse completamente antes 
de su uso. Deje que se seque de manera natural, 
alejado de la luz solar directa.

REVESTIMIENTO/FORRO  
Siga las instrucciones de lavado de cada producto.
• No lavar en seco  
• No secar en secadora

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE DE SEGURIDAD
ES



Odvojite vrijeme i pažljivo pročitajte sljedeća upozorenja i preporuke koji su 
navedeni kako bi vaše dijete bilo sigurno tijekom upotrebe proizvoda te kako 
bi upotreba bila pravilna.

ZAPAMTITE: SIGURNOST VAŠEG DJETETA VAŠA JE ODGOVORNOST.

VAŽNA SIGURNOSNA UPOZORENJA: 
Budite svjesni opasnosti od pokretnih 
dijelova.

UPOZORENJE! Nemojte dopustiti drugoj 
djeci da se igraju bez nadzora u blizini 
prijenosnog krevetića / košare za bebe ni 
postolja.
UPOZORENJE! Budite svjesni opasnosti 
od otvorenog plamena i drugih izvora 
jake topline, kao što su električne grijalice, 
plinske grijalice itd., u blizini ovog proizvoda.
UPOZORENJE! Ovaj je proizvod prikladan 
samo za dijete koje ne može sjediti uspravno 
bez pomoći, prevrtati se niti se podići u 
uspravan položaj s pomoću ruku i koljena.
UPOZORENJE! Najveća težina djeteta 
iznosi 9 kg.
UPOZORENJE! Prije podizanja košare za 
bebe provjerite jesu li obje ručke sigurne u 
ruci osobe koja nosi.
UPOZORENJE! Upotrebljavajte samo na 
čvrstoj, vodoravnoj, ravnoj i suhoj površini.
UPOZORENJE! Glava djeteta u 
prijenosnom krevetiću nikada ne smije biti 
na nižoj razini od tijela djeteta.
UPOZORENJE! Nemojte postavljati dodatni 
madrac na vrh madraca koji je isporučio ili 
preporučio proizvođač.
UPOZORENJE! Nemojte ostavljati 
fleksibilne ručke za nošenje unutar 
prijenosnog krevetića. Redovito 
provjeravajte jesu li vezice podstave od 
tkanine sigurne.
UPOZORENJE! Tijekom premještanja 
proizvoda pažljivo ga podignite na 
predviđeno mjesto. Nikada nemojte vući 
niti gurati proizvod preko poda jer će to 
uzrokovati oštećenje spojeva i moglo bi 
rezultirati kvarom proizvoda. Nemojte 
pomicati ovaj proizvod dok se u njemu 
nalazi dijete. Nemojte pomicati ovaj 
proizvod dok se u njemu nalazi dijete.

Ako je košara namijenjena za upotrebu s postoljem, 
provjerite je li postolje odgovarajuće veličine za 
prihvat dna košare za bebe. Veličina baze min. – 
maks. 700 – 835 mm u duljini i 300 – 370 mm u širini.

Prije upotrebe sigurno zbrinite svu ambalažu.

Proizvod je u skladu sa standardom BS EN 1466: 
2023.

ODRŽAVANJE I ČIŠĆENJE
UPOZORENJE! Sva montažna oprema 
uvijek treba biti pravilno zategnuta i 
oprema bi se morala redovito provjeravati i 
dotezati ako je to potrebno.

UPOZORENJE! Nemojte upotrebljavati 
ovaj proizvod ako je bilo koji dio slomljen, 
poderan ili nedostaje i upotrebljavajte 
samo zamjenske dijelove koje isporučuje 
proizvođač.

Ručke i dno košare potrebno je redovito 
pregledavati kako bi se pravovremeno uočili 
znakovi oštećenja i istrošenosti.
Ovaj je proizvod izrađen od prirodnih materijala 
i na njega mogu utjecati suha atmosfera, vlaga ili 
vlažni uvjeti.
Čuvajte dalje od izravne topline ili dalje od mjesta s 
ekstremnim temperaturnim fluktuacijama, kao što 
su potkrovlja, uz vanjske zidove ili u blizini prozora s 
jednostrukim staklom.

MADRAC I KOŠARA 
Za čišćenje obrišite tkaninu blagim deterdžentom 
i vodom. Nikada nemojte čistiti abrazivnim 
sredstvima, kao ni sredstvima na bazi amonijaka, 
izbjeljivača ni alkohola. Proizvod se mora 
temeljito osušiti prije upotrebe.

Sušite na prirodan način i dalje od izravne 
sunčeve svjetlosti.

PRESVLAKE / PODSTAVE  
Slijedite upute za pranje na svakom 
pojedinačnom proizvodu.
• Nemojte kemijski čistiti  
• Nemojte sušiti u sušilici rublja

VAŽNE SIGURNOSNE INFORMACIJE
HR



للحفاظ على سلامة ط تُقُدّّم  والتي  بعناية،  التالية  والتوصيات  التحذيرات  لقراءة  الوقت  يرجى تخصيص 

الآمن والسليم الاستخدام  المنتج والحفاظ على  استخدام  .أثناء 

الشخصية مسؤوليتك  طفلك  تذكر:سلامة 

،إذا كان المهد مخصصًًا للاستخدام مع حامل

فتأكد من أن الحامل بالحجم الصحيح

.لاستيعاب قاعدة مهد الأطفال

حجم القاعدة بحد أدنى 700 إلى 835 مم في الطول و

.إلى 370 مم في العرض 300

.تخلص من جميع مواد التغليف بأمان قبل الاستخدام

BS EN 1466: 2023 يتوافق مع

الصيانة والتنظيف

تحذير! يجب دائمًاً إحكام ربط جميع

تجهيزات التجميع بشكل صحيح ويجب فحص التوصيلات بانتظام

وإعادة إحكام ربطها حسب الضرورة

تحذير! لا تستخدم هذا المنتج إذا كان أي

 جزء منه مكسورًًا أو ممزقًاً أو مفقودًًا واستخدم فقط قطع الغيار التي
توفرها الشركة المصنعة

يجب فحص المقابض وأسفل السلة

بانتظام للبحث عن علامات التلف والتآكل

هذا المنتج مصنوع باستخدام مواد طبيعية 

وقد يتأثر بالجو الجاف أو الرطب أو الظروف الرطبة

 يُخُزّنّ بعيدًًا عن الحرارة المباشرة، أو بعيدًًا عن الأماكن ذات التقلبات 
الشديدة في درجات الحرارة مثل

 علية السقف، أو بجوار الجدران الخارجية، أو بالقرب من النوافذ الزجاجية
المفردة

المرتبة والسلة
للتنظيف، امسح القماش باستخدام منظف معتدل

والماء. لا تنظف أبدًًا باستخدام المنظفات الكاشطة

أو المنظفات التي تحتوي على المبيض أو الكحول

يجب تجفيف المنتج جيدًًا قبل الاستخدام

يُجُفف بشكل طبيعي بعيدًًا عن أشعة الشمس المباشرة

 المرتبة والسلة
اتبع تعليمات العناية بالغسيل الموجودة على كل

.منتج فردي

• لا يُنُظَّفّ بالتنظيف الجاف 

• لا يُجُفَّّف في المجفف

تحذيرات هامة للسلامة:

انتبه لخطر الأجزاء المتحركة.

تحذير! لا دتع الأطفال الآخرين يلعبون

 دون مراقبة بالقرب من سرير الحمل / مهد الأطفال المصنوع من
الخوص

.ويقفون

تحذير! انتبه لخطر النار المكشوفة

والمصادر الأخرى للحرارة الشديدة، مثل

حرائق المدافئ الكهربائية وحرائق الغاز وما إلى ذلك

.بالقرب من هذا المنتج

تحذير! هذا المنتج مناسب فقط

للطفل الذي لا يستطيع الجلوس دون مساعدة، ولا يمكنه التدحرج

ولا يستطيع دفع نفسه للأعلى على يديه

وركبتيه

تحذير! الحد الأقصى لوزن الطفل 9 كجم

تحذير! قبل التقاط مهد الأطفال المصنوع من الخوص

تأكد من أن كلا المقبضين آمنين

.في يد مقدم الرعاية

،تحذير! يُسُتخدم فقط على سطح ثابت وأفقي

ومستوٍٍ وجاف

،تحذير! عند تحريك منتجك

ارفعه بعناية إلى مكانه. لا تسحب أو دتفع

المنتج عبر الأرضية لأن هذا

سيتسبب في تلف التوصيلات وقد يؤدي إلى

فشل المنتج. لا تحرّكّ هذا المنتج أثناء وجود الطفل فيه

.ال تحرّكّ هذا المنتج أثناء وجود الطفل فيه

.تحذير! يجب أال يكون رأس الطفل في سرير الحمل بمستوى أدنى من جسمه

بل الشركةتحذير! ال تضف مرتبة أخرى فوق المرتبة المقدمة أو الموصى بها من قِ

.المصنعة

 تحذير! ال تترك مقابض الحمل المرنة داخل سرير الحمل. تحقق من أن روابط
البطانة

.القماشية آمنة بشكل منتظم

معلومات مهمة حول السلامة

AR



Neem de tijd om de volgende waarschuwingen en aanbevelingen, die worden 
verstrekt om uw kindveilig te houden tijdens het gebruik van het product en 
veilig en correct gebruik te behouden.

ONTHOUD: DE VEILIGHEID VAN UW BABY IS UW VERANTWOORDELIJKHEID.

BELANGRIJKE 
VEILIGHEIDSWAARSCHUWINGEN: 
Wees u bewust van het risico van 
bewegende delen.
WAARSCHUWING! Laat andere kinderen 
niet zonder toezicht in de buurt van de 
reiswieg / mosesmand en de standaard 
spelen.
WAARSCHUWING! Wees u bewust van 
het risico van open vuur en andere bronnen 
van sterke hitte, zoals elektrische kachels, 
gasvuren, enz., in de nabijheid van dit 
product.
WAARSCHUWING! Dit product is alleen 
geschikt voor een kind dat niet zonder hulp 
rechtop kan zitten, kan omrollen en zichzelf 
niet op handen en knieën kan opdrukken
WAARSCHUWING! Maximaal gewicht van 
het kind 9 kg.
WAARSCHUWING! Voordat u de 
mosesmand oppakt, zorg ervoor dat 
beide handgrepen veilig in de hand van de 
verzorger zijn.
WAARSCHUWING! Alleen gebruiken op 
een stevige, horizontale, vlakke en droge 
oppervlakte.
WAARSCHUWING! Het hoofd van het kind 
in de reiswieg mag nooit lager zijn dan het 
lichaam van het kind.
WAARSCHUWING! Voeg geen andere 
matras toe bovenop de matras die door de 
fabrikant wordt geleverd of aanbevolen.
WAARSCHUWING! Laat geen flexibele 
draaggrepen in de reiswieg. Controleer 
regelmatig of de stoffen voering goed 
vastzit.
WAARSCHUWING! Bij het verplaatsen 
van uw product, til het voorzichtig op zijn 
plaats. Sleep of duw het product nooit 
over de vloer, omdat dit schade aan de 
verbindingen veroorzaakt en kan resulteren 
in falen van het product. Verplaats dit 
product niet terwijl het kind erin zit. 
Verplaats dit product niet terwijl het kind 
erin zit.

Als de mand bedoeld is voor gebruik met een 
standaard, controleer dan of de standaard de 
juiste maat heeft om de basis van de mosesmand te 
kunnen bevatten.
Basisgrootte min-max 700-835 mm in lengte en 
300-370 mm breed.
Gooi alle verpakkingen veilig weg voor gebruik.

Voldoet aan BS EN 1466: 2023.

ODRŽAVANJE I ČIŠĆENJE
WAARSCHUWING! Alle montagefittingen 
moeten altijd goed worden vastgedraaid en 
moeten regelmatig worden gecontroleerd 
en aangedraaid indien nodig.
WAARSCHUWING! Gebruik dit product 
niet als er een onderdeel kapot of 
gescheurd is of ontbreekt en gebruik alleen 
reserveonderdelen die door de fabrikant 
worden geleverd.
De handgrepen en de onderkant van de mand 
moeten regelmatig worden geïnspecteerd op 
tekenen van schade en slijtage.
Dit product is gemaakt van natuurlijke materialen 
en kan worden beïnvloed door een droge 
atmosfeer, vochtige of vochtige omstandigheden.
Bewaar uit de buurt van directe hitte, of 
uit de buurt van plaatsen met extreme 
temperatuurschommelingen zoals dakzolders, 
buitenmuren of in de buurt van vensters met 
enkele beglazing.

MATRAS EN MAND 
Veeg de stof schoon met een mild 
reinigingsmiddel en water. Reinig nooit met 
schuurmiddelen, reinigingsmiddelen op basis van 
bleekmiddel of ammoniak of alcohol. Het product 
moet voor gebruik grondig worden gedroogd.
Droog op natuurlijke wijze uit de buurt van direct 
zonlicht.
VERSIERING / VOERING 
Volg de wasinstructies op elk individueel product.
• Niet chemisch reinigen  
• Niet in de droger

BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSINFORMATIE
NL



Prenez le temps de lire attentivement les avertissements et 
recommandations suivants, afin d’utiliser le produit correctement et 
d’assurer la sécurité de votre enfant.

ATTENTION : VOUS ÊTES RESPONSABLE DE LA SÉCURITÉ DE VOTRE BÉBÉ.

AVERTISSEMENTS DE SÉCURITÉ 
IMPORTANTS: 
Sachez que les pièces mobiles comportent 
des risques.
AVERTISSEMENT ! Ne laissez pas d’autres 
enfants jouer sans surveillance près de la 
nacelle de transport ou du couffin Moïse et 
son support.
AVERTISSEMENT ! Sachez que les feux 
ouverts et les autres sources de forte 
chaleur, telles que les radiateurs électriques, 
les feux à gaz, etc., comportent des risques 
lorsque ce produit est placé à proximité.
AVERTISSEMENT ! Ce produit convient 
uniquement aux enfants qui ne peuvent pas 
encore s’asseoir, se retourner et se relever 
sur leurs mains et leurs genoux sans aide.
AVERTISSEMENT ! Poids maximum de 
l’enfant : 9 kg.
AVERTISSEMENT ! Avant de dégager le 
couffin Moïse du support, assurez-vous de 
bien prendre les deux poignées en main.
AVERTISSEMENT ! Utilisez le produit 
uniquement sur une surface ferme, 
horizontale, plane et sèche.
AVERTISSEMENT ! La tête de l’enfant dans 
la nacelle de transport ne doit jamais être 
plus basse que son corps.
AVERTISSEMENT ! N’ajoutez pas un autre 
matelas au-dessus du matelas fourni ou 
recommandé par le fabricant.
AVERTISSEMENT ! Ne laissez pas les 
poignées de transport flexibles à l’intérieur 
de la nacelle de transport. Vérifiez 
régulièrement que les attaches de la 
doublure en tissu sont bien fixées.
AVERTISSEMENT !  Pour déplacer le 
produit, soulevez-le et déposez-le avec 
précaution. Évitez de pousser ou de faire 
glisser le produit au sol, car vous pourriez 
endommager les joints et altérer la 
structure du produit. Ne déplacez pas ce 
produit lorsque l’enfant est à l’intérieur. Ne 
déplacez pas ce produit lorsque l enfant est 
à l intérieur.

Si le panier est destiné à être utilisé avec un support, 
vérifiez que le support est de la bonne taille pour 
accueillir la base du couffin Moïse.
Taille de la base : entre 700 et 835 mm de longueur 
et entre 300 et 370 mm de largeur.
Rangez tous les emballages en lieu sûr avant 
utilisation.

Conforme à la norme BS EN 1466:2023.

ENTRETIEN ET NETTOYAGE
AVERTISSEMENT ! Tous les raccords 
de montage doivent toujours être serrés 
correctement et les raccords doivent 
être vérifiés régulièrement et resserrés si 
nécessaire.
AVERTISSEMENT ! N’utilisez pas le 
produit si une pièce est cassée, déchirée 
ou manquante, et utilisez uniquement 
uniquement les pièces de rechange fournies 
par le fabricant.
Les poignées et le fond du panier doivent être 
inspectés régulièrement pour détecter tout signe 
de dommage ou d’usure.
Ce produit est fabriqué à partir de matériaux 
naturels qui peuvent être altérés par des 
conditions atmosphériques sèches ou humides.
Conservez à l’écart des sources de chaleur et 
des lieux connaissant des fluctuations extrêmes 
de température, comme les greniers, les murs 
extérieurs ou les fenêtres à simple vitrage.

MATELAS ET PANIER 
Pour nettoyer le produit, essuyez le tissu avec de 
l’eau et un détergent doux. Ne nettoyez jamais 
le produit avec un détergent abrasif, à base 
d’ammoniac, d’eau de Javel ou d’alcool. Séchez 
soigneusement le produit avant utilisation.

Laissez sécher naturellement à l’abri de la lumière 
directe du soleil.

TISSUS ET DOUBLURE 
Suivez les instructions de lavage indiquées sur 
chaque produit.
• Ne pas nettoyer à sec  
• Ne pas sécher en machine

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES SUR LA SÉCURITÉ
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Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Warnhinweise und Empfehlungen sorgfältig 
durch, damit Ihr Kind während der Verwendung geschützt ist und das Produkt 
sicher und ordnungsgemäß verwendet werden kann.

DENKEN SIE DARAN: DIE SICHERHEIT IHRES BABYS LIEGT IN IHRER 
VERANTWORTUNG.

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE: 
Achten Sie auf die Gefahr durch bewegliche 
Teile.
WARNUNG! Lassen Sie andere Kinder 
nicht unbeaufsichtigt in der Nähe der 
Babytasche/des Moseskorbs und des 
Ständers spielen.
WARNUNG! Bitte beachten Sie die Gefahr 
durch offenes Feuer und andere starke 
Wärmequellen wie Elektroheizungen oder 
Gasöfen usw. in der Nähe dieses Produkts.
WARNUNG!Dieses Produkt ist nur für 
Kinder geeignet, die nicht ohne Hilfe sitzen, 
sich nicht umdrehen und sich nicht auf 
Händen und Knien abstützen können.
WARNUNG!Maximales Gewicht des Kindes 
9 kg.
WARNUNG! Bevor Sie den Moseskorb 
anheben, vergewissern Sie sich, dass die 
Betreuungsperson den Korb sicher an den 
Griffen hält.
WARNUNG! Nur auf einer festen, 
horizontalen, ebenen und trockenen 
Oberfläche verwenden.
WARNUNG! Der Kopf des Kindes in der 
Babytragetasche sollte niemals niedriger 
als der Körper des Kindes sein.
WARNUNG! Legen Sie keine weitere 
Matratze auf die vom Hersteller 
bereitgestellte oder empfohlene Matratze.
WARNUNG! Lassen Sie die flexiblen 
Tragegriffe nicht im Inneren der 
Babytragetasche. Überprüfen Sie 
regelmäßig, ob die Stoffbänder sicher sind.
WARNUNG! Heben Sie das Produkt beim 
Transport stets vorsichtig an. Ziehen oder 
schieben Sie es niemals über den Boden, da 
dies zu Schäden an den Verbindungsstellen 
führen und es unbrauchbar machen kann. 
Bewegen Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn sich 
ein Kind darin befindet. Bewegen Sie das 
Produkt nicht, wenn sich ein Kind darin 
befindet.

Wenn der Korb mit einem Ständer verwendet 
werden soll, überprüfen Sie bitte, ob der Ständer 
die richtige Größe für den Boden des Moseskorbs 
hat. Die Mindest- und Höchstmaße betragen 
700–835 mm in der Länge sowie 300–370 mm in 
der Breite. 
Entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien vor der 
ersten Verwendung auf sichere Weise.

Entspricht der Norm BS EN 1466: 2023.

PFLEGE UND REINIGUNG
WARNUNG! Alle Befestigungselemente 
müssen stets ordnungsgemäß angezogen 
sein. Die Befestigungen sind regelmäßig zu 
überprüfen und bei Bedarf nachzuziehen.
WARNUNG! Verwenden Sie das Produkt 
nicht, wenn Teile beschädigt, gerissen oder 
fehlen. Verwenden Sie ausschließlich vom 
Hersteller bereitgestellte Ersatzteile.
Überprüfen Sie die Griffe und den Boden 
des Korbs regelmäßig auf Anzeichen von 
Beschädigungen und Verschleiß.
Dieses Produkt wird aus natürlichen Materialien 
hergestellt und kann durch trockene, feuchte oder 
nasse Umgebungsbedingungen beeinträchtigt 
werden.
Lagern Sie das Produkt bitte nicht in der Nähe 
von direkten Wärmequellen oder an Orten 
mit extremen Temperaturschwankungen wie 
Dachböden, Außenwänden oder in der Nähe von 
einfach verglasten Fenstern.

MATRATZE UND KORB 
Zum Reinigen wischen Sie den Stoff mit 
einem milden Reinigungsmittel und Wasser 
ab. Verwenden Sie niemals scheuernde, 
ammonia-, bleichmittel- oder spiritushaltige 
Reinigungsmittel. Vor Gebrauch muss das 
Produkt gründlich getrocknet werden.

Es sollte an der Luft getrocknet werden, direkte 
Sonneneinstrahlung ist zu vermeiden.

VERKLEIDUNGEN/FUTTER 
Bitte beachten Sie die Pflegehinweise auf dem 
jeweiligen Produkt.
• Nicht chemisch reinigen  
• Nicht im Wäschetrockner trocknen

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSINFORMATIONEN
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Dedique algum tempo a ler atentamente os seguintes avisos e recomendações, 
que são fornecidos para manter o seu filho seguro durante a utilização do 
produto e manter uma utilização segura e adequada.

LEMBRE-SE: A SEGURANÇA DO SEU BEBÉ É DA SUA RESPONSABILIDADE.

AVISOS IMPORTANTES DE 
SEGURANÇA: 
Esteja ciente do risco de peças móveis.
AVISO! Não deixe outras crianças 
brincarem sem vigilância perto da alcofa/
berço e o suporte.
AVISO! Esteja ciente do risco de fogo 
aberto e outras fontes de calor intenso, 
como aquecedores elétricos, fogões a gás, 
etc., nas imediações deste produto.
AVISO! Este produto é adequado apenas 
para uma criança que ainda não se 
consegue sentar sem ajuda, rolar nem se 
levantar apoiando-se nas mãos e joelhos
AVISO! Peso máximo da criança 9 kg.
AVISO! Antes de pegar na alcofa, 
certifique-se de que ambas as pegas estão 
seguras na mão do cuidador.
AVISO! Usar apenas numa superfície firme, 
horizontal, nivelada e seca.
AVISO! A cabeça da criança na alcofa 
nunca deve estar mais baixa do que o corpo 
da criança.
AVISO! Não coloque outro colchão por cima 
do colchão fornecido ou recomendado pelo 
fabricante.
AVISO! Não deixe alças de transporte 
flexíveis dentro da alcofa. Verifique 
regularmente se os laços do forro de tecido 
estão seguros.
AVISO!Ao mover o seu produto, levante-o 
cuidadosamente para o colocar no seu 
lugar. Nunca arraste ou empurre o produto 
pelo chão, pois isso causará danos nas 
juntas e poderá resultar na falha do 
produto. Não mova este produto enquanto 
a criança estiver dentro do mesmo. Não 
mova este produto enquanto a criança 
estiver no seu interior.

Se o cesto se destinar a ser utilizado com um 
suporte, verifique se o suporte é do tamanho 
correto para acomodar a base da cesta Moisés. 
Tamanho da base mín-máx 700 a 835 mm de 
comprimento e 300 a 370 mm de largura.
Elimine todas as embalagens em segurança antes 
de usar.

Em conformidade com BS EN 1466: 2023.

MANUTENÇÃO E LIMPEZA
AVISO! Todos os acessórios de montagem 
devem ser sempre apertados corretamente 
e as ligações devem ser verificadas 
regularmente e reapertadas conforme 
necessário.
AVISO! Não utilize este produto se alguma 
peça estiver partida, rasgada ou em 
falta e use apenas peças sobressalentes 
fornecidas pelo fabricante.
As pegas e a parte inferior da cesta devem ser 
inspecionadas regularmente quanto a sinais de 
danos e desgaste.
 Este produto é feito com materiais naturais e 
pode ser afetado por atmosferas secas, húmidas 
ou com humidade excessiva.
Armazenar longe de fontes de calor direto 
ou de locais sujeitos a flutuações extremas de 
temperatura, como sótãos, junto a paredes 
exteriores ou perto de janelas envidraçadas.

COLCHÃO E CESTA 
Para limpar, passe um pano no tecido com um 
detergente neutro e água. Nunca limpe com 
produtos abrasivos, à base de amónia, lixívia ou 
álcool. O produto deve ser completamente seco 
antes de ser utilizado.

Deixe secar naturalmente, longe da luz solar 
direta.

REVESTIMENTOS/FORROS 
Siga as instruções de lavagem de cada
produto.
• Não lavar a seco  
• Não secar na máquina

INFORMAÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA IMPORTANTES
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